week for two (2) consecutive weeks in a regular newspaper 84 

published or having general circulation in the county or 85 

municipality in which such agency or governing authority is 86 

located.  However, all American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 87 

projects in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 88 

shall be bid.  All references to American Recovery and 89 

Reinvestment Act projects in this section shall not apply to 90 

programs identified in Division B of the American Recovery and 91 

Reinvestment Act.    92 

2.  Reverse auctions shall be the primary 93

[...]

Dollars ($50,000.00), such bids shall not be opened in less than 118 

fifteen (15) working days after the last notice is published * * * 119 

as provided in item 1 of this subparagraph (i).  However, all 120 

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act projects in excess of 121 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall be bid.  For any 122 

projects in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 123 

under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act, publication 124 

shall be made one (1) time and the bid opening for construction 125 

projects shall not be less than ten (10) working days after the 126 

date of the published notice.  The notice of intention to let 127

[...]

1096 

(7)  Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this 1097 

chapter: 1098 

(a)  Each project for construction under a construction 1099 

manager at risk contract shall be a specific, single project with 1100 

a minimum construction cost of Twenty-five Million Dollars 1101 

($25,000,000.00). 1102 

(b)  Each project under a construction manager at risk 1103 

contract shall be a specific, single project.  For the purposes of 1104 

this paragraph, "specific, single project" means a project that is 1105 

constructed at a single location, at a common location or for a 1106